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DESCRIPTION

SOUTH HIGH STREET (HERMAN TO W. SOUTH COLLEGE STREET)

4"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)

2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CROSSWALK LINE

SOUTH HIGH STREET (HERMAN TO W. SOUTH COLLEGE STREET) TOTAL

W SOUTH COLLEGE STREET (S HIGH STREET TO ST. RTE 68)
1-1/2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

STOP BAR

BICYCLE SYMBOL

CROSSWALK LINE

CENTER LINE

W SOUTH COLLEGE STREET (S HIGH STREET TO ST. RTE 68) TOTAL

ALLEN STREET (STATE ROUTE 68 TO LIVERMORE STREET)
1-1/2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CROSSWALK LINE

STOP BAR

EDGE LINE, 6"

CENTER LINE

ALLEN STREET (STATE ROUTE 68 TO LIVERMORE STREET) TOTAL

1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)
SUBTOTAL

1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)
SUBTOTAL

4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)
SUBTOTAL

8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

S.Y.
GALS.
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TONS
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FT.

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

FT.
EA
FT.
FT.

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.

TONS

S.Y.

S.Y.

S.Y.

Village of Yellow Springs
2022 Street Maintenance

APPROX.

Qry.

1680
118
162
270

1
24

1790

4287

3674
1837

100

160

160

160

July 21, 2022
UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$4.00  $6,720.00
$4.25 $501.50
$90.00  $14,580.00
$85.00  $22,950.00
$4,000.00  $4,000.00
$7.50 $180.00
$48,931.50

$3.25  $5,817.50
$4.25 $535.50
$90.00  $14,220.00
$4,000.00  $4,000.00
$10.00 $250.00
$400.00  $2,400.00
$7.50 $180.00
$5.50 _ $3,690.50
$31,093.50

$3.25 $13,932.75
$4.25  $1,279.25
$90.00  $32,580.00
$4,000.00  $4,000.00
$7.50 $157.50
$10.00 $200.00
$1.50  $5,511.00
$5.50 $10,103.50
$67,764.00

$85.00 _ $8,500.00
$8,500.00

$35.00  $5,600.00
$5,600.00

$65.00 _ $10,400.00
$10,400.00

$95.00  $15,200.00
$15,200.00

$187,489.00

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
COST

$4.00
$3.00
$120.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00

$2.00
$3.00
$120.00
$100.00
$30.00
$413.00
$30.00
$1.53

$2.00
$3.00
$120.00
$100.00
$30.00
$30.00
$1.15
$1.53

$120.00

$40.00

$50.00

$65.00

Leesburg, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$6,720.00
$354.00
$19,440.00
$27,000.00
$100.00
$720.00

$54,334.00 *1

$3,580.00
$378.00
$18,960.00
$100.00
$750.00
$2,478.00
$720.00
$1,026.63
$27,992.63 *2

$8,574.00
$903.00
$43,440.00
$100.00
$630.00
$600.00
$4,225.10
$2,810.61
$61,282.71

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$6,400.00
$6,400.00

$8,000.00
$8,000.00

$10,400.00
$10,400.00

$180,409.34 *3

*1 Total given was $53,614.00
*2 Total given was $26,966.00
*3 Total given was $178,662.71

UNIT
COST

$3.50
$1.00
$145.00
$145.00
$2,462.41
$10.00

$3.00
$1.00
$145.00
$1,640.54
$10.00
$150.00
$20.00
$5.00

$3.00
$1.00
$145.00
$1,640.54
$20.00
$10.00
$0.75
$5.00

$145.00

$100.00

$125.00

$150.00

A&B Asphalt
Springfield, Ohio

TOTAL
COST

$5,880.00
$118.00
$23,490.00
$39,150.00
$2,462.41
$240.00
$71,340.41

$5,370.00
$126.00
$22,910.00
$1,640.54
$250.00
$900.00
$480.00
$3,355.00
$35,031.54

$12,861.00
$301.00
$52,490.00
$1,640.54
$420.00
$200.00
$2,755.50
$9,185.00
$79,853.04

$14,500.00
$14,500.00

$16,000.00
$16,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$24,000.00
$24,000.00

$260,724.99 *1

*1 Total given was $246,224.99
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