Choice One				Bid Tabulation Village of Yellow Springs 2022 Street Maintenance				ore Construction LLC		A&B Asphalt
Engineering				July 21, 2022				Leesburg, Ohio		Springfield, Ohio
	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
1		SOUTH HIGH STREET (HERMAN TO W. SOUTH COLLEGE STREET)							44 - 4	4
		4"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1680	\$4.00	\$6,720.00	\$4.00	\$6,720.00	\$3.50	\$5,880.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	118	\$4.25	\$501.50	\$3.00	\$354.00	\$1.00	\$118.00
		1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	TONS	162	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$120.00	\$19,440.00	\$145.00	\$23,490.00
	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	TONS	270	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$145.00	\$39,150.00
	614		LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,462.41	\$2,462.41
	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	24	\$7.50	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
		SOUTH HIGH STREET (HERMAN TO W. SOUTH COLLEGE STREET) TOTAL				\$48,931.50		\$54,334.00 *1		\$71,340.41
2		W SOUTH COLLEGE STREET (S HIGH STREET TO ST. RTE 68)								
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1790	\$3.25	\$5,817.50	\$2.00	\$3,580.00	\$3.00	\$5,370.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	126	\$4.25	\$535.50	\$3.00	\$378.00	\$1.00	\$126.00
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	TONS	158	\$90.00	\$14,220.00	\$120.00	\$18,960.00	\$145.00	\$22,910.00
	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,640.54	\$1,640.54
	644	STOP BAR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
	644	BICYCLE SYMBOL	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$413.00	\$2,478.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	24	\$7.50	\$180.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
	644	CENTER LINE	FT.	671	\$5.50	\$3,690.50	\$1.53	\$1,026.63	\$5.00	\$3,355.00
		W SOUTH COLLEGE STREET (S HIGH STREET TO ST. RTE 68) TOTAL				\$31,093.50	·	\$27,992.63 *2		\$35,031.54
3		ALLEN STREET (STATE ROUTE 68 TO LIVERMORE STREET)								
	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4287	\$3.25	\$13,932.75	\$2.00	\$8,574.00	\$3.00	\$12,861.00
	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT @0.07 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	301	\$4.25	\$1,279.25	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$1.00	\$301.00
	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	TONS	362	\$90.00	\$32,580.00	\$120.00	\$43,440.00	\$145.00	\$52,490.00
		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,640.54	\$1,640.54
	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	21	\$7.50	\$157.50	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$420.00
	644	STOP BAR	FT.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	FT.	3674	\$1.50	\$5,511.00	\$1.15	\$4,225.10	\$0.75	\$2,755.50
		CENTER LINE	FT.	1837	\$5.50		\$1.53	\$2,810.61	\$5.00	\$9,185.00
	044	ALLEN STREET (STATE ROUTE 68 TO LIVERMORE STREET) TOTAL		1057	JJ.JU	\$67,764.00	J1.J3	\$61,282.71	\$5.00	\$79,853.04
		ALLEN STREET (STATE ROOTE OF TO ENERMORE STREET) TO THE				<i>\$07,70</i> 4.00		<i>J</i> 01,202.71		\$75,055.04
4	111	1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE, LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	TONS	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
4	441	SUBTOTAL	10113	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
		SOBIOTAL				\$8,500.00		\$12,000.00		\$14,500.00
E	252		S.Y.	160	¢2E 00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$6 400 00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
5	255	1"-4" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)	5.1.	100	\$35.00		\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	. ,
		SUBTOTAL				\$5,600.00		\$6,400.00		\$16,000.00
6	252		C V	100	ĆCE CO	¢10,400,00	ć50.00	¢0.000.00	¢125.00	¢20,000,00
6	253	4"-8" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)	S.Y.	160	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$10,400.00		\$8,000.00		\$20,000.00
_	252		6 X	4.60	405.65	A15 000 55	465.00	A10.100.07	4450.00	424.000.00
/	253	8"-12" FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (2% OF TOTAL ROAD AREA)	S.Y.	160	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$15,200.00		\$10,400.00		\$24,000.00
								4		1
		TOTAL				\$187,489.00		\$180,409.34 *3		\$260,724.99 *1
							**	Mas \$53 614 00	**	Mar \$246 224 00

*1 Total given was \$53,614.00 *1 Total gi

*1 Total given was \$246,224.99

*2 Total given was \$26,966.00

*3 Total given was \$178,662.71